CITY OF HAMILTON MOTION

MOVED BY COUNCILL OR FERGUSON

MOVED BY COUNCILLORY LROOM	,OI4
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR	

9.1 1920 Fiddler's Green Road

- (a) That \$7,600 plus HST be granted to the owners of 1920 Fiddlers Green Road to replace a driveway culvert and raise the driveway to address site flooding issues that are believed to be a result of site alterations that took place on the adjacent property in September 2006;
- (b) That the owners of 1920 Fiddler's Green Road be responsible for obtaining any permits and approvals necessary to perform the work;
- (c) That staff be directed to investigate funding this grant out of the Capital Levy Reserve, Account #108020;
- (d) As a condition of receiving the funds provided by this grant, that the owners of 1920 Fiddlers Green Road be required to execute a full and final release in favour of the City, in a form satisfactory to the Acting City Solicitor.